CODIGO
11001418900920210101900
11001418900920220007500
11001418900920230165700
11001418900920230176400
11001418900920230179000
11001418900920230184400
11001418900920230189300
11001418900920230190400
11001418900920230192500
11001418900920230192700
11001418900920230194900
11001418900920240001900
11001418900920240003300
11001418900920240007100
11001418900920240008000
11001418900920240010400
11001418900920240010600
11001418900920240011600
11001418900920240011800
11001418900920240012100
11001418900920240012300
11001418900920240012400
11001418900920240013000
11001418900920240013400
11001418900920240013500
11001418900920240013700
11001418900920240015200
11001418900920240015500
11001418900920240016100
11001418900920240016600
11001418900920240016800
11001418900920240018700
11001418900920240018900
11001418900920240019500
11001418900920240019600
11001418900920240021300
11001418900920240021700
11001418900920240022800
11001418900920240023300
11001418900920240023800
11001418900920240025000
11001418900920240025100
11001418900920240025600
11001418900920240026200
11001418900920240026600
11001418900920240027300
11001418900920240032600
11001418900920240033400
11001418900920240034100
11001418900920240035900
11001418900920240043900
11001418900920240045200
11001418900920240045300
11001418900920240045900
11001418900920240046700
11001418900920240047000
11001418900920240047400
11001418900920240048100
11001418900920240050400
11001418900920240052300
11001418900920240052500
11001418900920240053500
11001418900920240053900
11001418900920240054100
11001418900920240054300
11001418900920240054400
11001418900920240054900
11001418900920240055500
11001418900920240060100
11001418900920240060300
11001418900920240060400
11001418900920240060600
11001418900920240060800
11001418900920240060900
11001418900920240061000
11001418900920240061200
11001418900920240061300
11001418900920240061400
11001418900920240061500
11001418900920240061600
11001418900920240062200
11001418900920240062300
11001418900920240062400
11001418900920240062500
11001418900920240062600
11001418900920240062900
11001418900920240063000
11001418900920240063100
11001418900920240063200
11001418900920240063300
11001418900920240063400
11001418900920240063500
11001418900920240063600
11001418900920240063700
11001418900920240063800
11001418900920240063900
11001418900920240064000
11001418900920240064100
11001418900920240064200
11001418900920240064300
11001418900920240064400
11001418900920240064500
11001418900920240064600
11001418900920240064700
11001418900920240064800
11001418900920240064900
11001418900920240065000
11001418900920240065100
11001418900920240065200
11001418900920240065300
11001418900920240065400
11001418900920240065500
11001418900920240065600
11001418900920240065700
11001418900920240065800
11001418900920240065900
11001418900920240066000
11001418900920240066100
11001418900920240066300
11001418900920240066400
11001418900920240066500
11001418900920240066600

FECHA DE RADICADO
6/10/2021
28/01/2022
30/10/2023
21/11/2023
22/11/2023
30/11/2023
11/12/2023
12/12/2023
15/12/2023
18/12/2023
19/12/2024
16/01/2024
18/01/2024
29/01/2024
30/01/2024
2/02/2024
2/02/2024
6/02/2024
6/02/2024
7/02/2024
7/02/2024
7/02/2024
8/02/2024
8/02/2024
8/02/2024
8/02/2024
12/02/2024
12/02/2024
12/02/2024
13/02/2024
13/02/2024
16/02/2024
16/02/2024
19/02/2024
19/02/2024
21/02/2024
21/02/2024
23/02/2024
23/02/2024
26/02/2024
27/02/2024
27/02/2024
28/02/2024
28/02/2024
29/02/2024
29/02/2024
7/03/2024
7/03/2024
8/03/2024
11/03/2024
15/03/2024
18/03/2024
18/03/2024
19/03/2024
19/03/2024
20/03/2024
20/03/2024
21/03/2024
2/04/2024
5/04/2024
5/04/2024
8/04/2024
9/04/2024
9/04/2024
9/04/2024
9/04/2024
9/04/2024
10/04/2024
18/04/2024
18/04/2024
18/04/2024
18/04/2024
19/04/2024
19/04/2024
19/04/2024
22/04/2024
22/04/2024
22/04/2024
22/04/2024
22/04/2024
23/04/2024
23/04/2024
23/04/2024
23/04/2024
23/04/2024
23/04/2024
24/04/2024
24/04/2024
24/04/2024
24/04/2024
24/04/2024
24/04/2024
25/04/2024
25/04/2024
25/04/2024
25/04/2024
25/04/2024
25/04/2024
25/04/2024
25/04/2024
25/04/2024
26/04/2024
26/04/2024
26/04/2024
26/04/2024
26/04/2024
26/04/2024
26/04/2024
26/04/2024
26/04/2024
29/04/2024
29/04/2024
29/04/2024
29/04/2024
29/04/2024
29/04/2024
29/04/2024
29/04/2024
30/04/2024
30/04/2024
30/04/2024
30/04/2024

DESPACHO DE ORIGEN
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
Jo9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
Jo9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
Jo9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
Jo9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
Jo9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
Jo9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
Jo9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
Jo9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
Jo9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
Jo9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
Jo9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
Jo9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
Jo9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA

CLASE PROCESO  DEMANDANTE

EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
SUCESION
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO

DEMANDADO

ABOGADOS ESPECIALIZADOS EN COB MANUEL MARIA ARIAS QUINTERO
ABOGADOS ESPECIALIZADOS EN COB BENIGNO VARELA CASTIBLANCO
CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL CANAVERAI GLORIA INES LOPEZ ROJAS
COBRANDO S.A.S BOHORQUEZ RODRIGUEZ LUIS ALFREI
BANCO FINANDINA S.A. PAULA ANDREA ROJAS PLATA
COMPARNIA MUNDIAL DE SEGUROS S JORGE LEONARDO RAMOS ROMERO
FINANDINA BIC. HERANDINE YASMIN PENA BARRETO
SESORIA JURIDICA ESPECIALIZADA EN DIANA CAROLINA CORTAZAR VALENCI
COOPERATIVA FINANCIERA COTRAFA SANDRA MILENA SANABRIA AMAYA

SERVICRECER COOPERATIVA MULTIA VASQUEZ TICORA MELKIN FABIAN

BANCO FINANDINA BIC.

BANCO FALABELLA S.A.
COOPRUCRED S.C.

RV INMOBILIARIA S.A.
R.VINMOBILIARIA S.A.

SMART TRAINING SOCIETY S.A.S.
SMART TRAINING SOCIETY S.A.S

OMAR ANDRES BORDA FERNANDEZ
NOHORA ALBA POVEDA PENAGOS
EDUARDO MANUEL DIAZ ESPINOSA
ALEXANDER DUARTE RAMIRO Y OTRC
MAIRA ALEJANDRA PRIETO BARRERO
YENIFFER JULIETH GOMEZ GONZALEZ
VANESSA PEREZ ALVAREZ

SEGUROS COMERCIALES BOLIVAR S./ RUBEN DARIO JIMENEZ FORERO

SMART TRAINING SOCIETY S.A.S.
BANCO DE BOGOTA
AECSAS.AS

PAOLA LINEY ERAZO BOLANOS
HUMBERTO GARCIAL (Q. E. P. D)
SMART TRAINING SOCIETY S.A.S
SMART TRAINING SOCIETY S.A.S
AECSA S.A

EUGENIO SUAREZ SANDOVAL S.A.S
SMART TRAINING SOCIETY S.A.S
BANCO DE OCCIDENTE S.A.
BANCO FINANDINA S.A. BIC

MATEQ VALDERRAMA LOAIZA
ELMER DE JESUS GOMEZ JARAMILLO
ANDREY FERNANDEZ

JOHN FREDDY QUINTERO LOPEZ
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

KAROL NATHALIA GUTIERREZ PARRA
LUIS ALBERTO REALPE CUELLAR
ISMAEL ARTUNDUAGA GOMEZ
MANUEL RICARDO ZAMUDIO TRIANA
ANDRES FELIPE BOTINA PARRA
SILVIA SCARPETTA SIERRA

JOSE ELIAS SALGADO ZUBIETA

CAJA COLOMBIANA DE SUBSIDIO FAN PULIDO MELO JOHAN SEBASTIAN

CREDIVALORES
SMART TRAINING SOCIETY S.A.S.

YESID CAMPOS OROZCO
SIMON CASTENEDA BERRIO

BANCIEN S.A Y/O BAN100 S.A. (ANTE ENCARNACION AGUILAR ESPINEL
BANCIEN S.A Y/O BAN100 S.A. (ANTE VELASQUEZ GOEZ LIZETH VANESA

BANCO FINANDINA'S. A. BIC
MAINCO HEALTH CARE SAS BIC
JFK COOPERATIVA FINANCIERA

JULIAN EDUARDO QUEVEDO PINEDA
INDEUS S.A.S.
DIEGO CAMILO MENDEZ GAMEZ

MARLON ANDRES MARTINEZ MARTII BRAYAN STIVENXON PINZON ALBARR:

MANUEL BERMUDEZ IGLESIAS
JONATTAN ANDRADE SANTANA

MARGITH MORENO CASTILLA
NELSON ANDRES PINZON ARCILAY O1

FONDO DE EMPLEADOS DE ALPOPUL PAOLO ALEXANDER NUNEZ
VIVIANA GISELLE POSADA PERDOMO BLANCA GLORIA CARO CARO

MIBANCO S.A

JACKELINE CARRILLO CANDELO

BANCO COOPERATIVO COOPCENTRA LUZ YANIRA VENEGAS CASTIBLANCO
BANCO DAVIVIENDA S.A ANDRES ALEXANDER PULIDO RODRIG
CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL MONTECAR CARLOS EDUARDO LAVERDE MARTINI
EDWARD ALEJANDRO GUZMAN BARF PEDRO ALEJANDRO MONTEJO SALAM
INVERSIONISTAS ESTRATEGICOS S.A.¢ FREDY ALEXANDER RAMOS BERNAL

BANCIEN S.A Y/O BAN100 S.A
BANCIEN S.A Y/O BAN100 S.A.
JFK COOPERATIVA FINANCIERA

ROJAS SOTTO SANDRA PATRICIA
MOSQUERA MARIA LEIDY
ZAIDA JAEL TAPIERO GAITAN

CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL NUEVA CAS JAIRO ALBERTO TORRES TORRES

INTEGRA MULTISOLUTIONS S.A.S.

ZENIDE DAZA MARTINEZ Y OTRA

COMPARNIA MUNDIAL DE SEGUROS S CENTRO DE ASEO Y MANTENIMIENTO

AECSAS.A.S
AGRUPACION DE VIVIENDA PIO XII P
TALLER CREATIVO MOPPY’S CHILD

MEJIA ACEVEDO DEYBI PATRICK
SANDRA PATRICIA VANEGAS
YULI LUCIA NOGUERA VALENCIA

MULTIFAMILIAR DEL RINCON PROPIE CLARA CONSUELO SIERRA ROMERO.

LULO BANK S.A.

JORGE MARIO ECHEVERRI RESTREPO

VERBAL SUMARIO MAURICIO ALEXANDER SOTELO SALC KENSLLYNG NOEMI DIAZ GUTIERREZ
ON DE INMUEBLE AF INVERSIONES BUENO HERNANDEZ E. DIANA MARCELA RODRIGUEZ ZAMOR
CAJA COLOMBIANA DE SUBSIDIO FAD SAEZ SERNA JOHN STEVEN
CAJA COLOMBIANA DE SUBSIDIO FAN VIVANCO PALOMINO JULIA ELENA
CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL PAULO VI P LOS HEREDEROS INDETERMINADOS D

EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO

BANCO POPULAR S.A.
SCOTIABANK COLPATRIA S.A

LUIS CARLOS DURAN ESTUPINAN
YEIMMY PENA

CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL MIRADOR L EDISSON JAVIER RINCON AVILA Y OTR

HOME LIBERTY S.A.S

-A EFECTIVIDAD DE L AECSAS.A.S
-A EFECTIVIDAD DE L NORBERTO LOZANO LOZANO

EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
VERBAL SUMARIO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO

INGRAM MICRO S.A.S

AECSA S.A.

COOPENSIONADOS S.C.

CENTRO MEDICO Y ODONTOLOGICO
AQUAFUSION COLOMBIA S.A.S.

GUNTER MAURICIO RODRIGUEZ RAM
GABRIEL CAMILO ROJAS PARRA
OLMEDO GUZMAN BELTRAN

MR SUMINISTROS SAS Y OTRO
BALDOR ANTONIO ROJANO HERRERA
JOSE CARLOS LOBO ROMERO
COMPARNIA MUNDIAL DE SEGUROS S.
REFIPLAST LIMITADA

COOPERATIVA ASOCIACION DE TRAN KARL EDWARD WITTIG GALVIS

JOHAN FELIPE RIANO

NELSON ENRIQUE TORRES DAZA

MARIZOL RODRIGUEZ VALDERRAMA SANDRA DEL CARMEN SIERRA CLAVIJ(

BANCO DE OCCIDENTE
GRUPO JURIDICO DEUDU S.A.S.
GRUPO JURIDICO DEUDU S.A.S

JAIME ALBERTO GOMEZ
NESTOR ALFONSO MORA ROMERO
CARLOS JULIO BARRERA VALDERRAM,

ON DE INMUEBLE AF JAIRO DE JESUS VARGAS BOHORQUE CRISTHIAN JONATHAN ALVARADO AL\

EJECUTIVO
VERBAL SUMARIO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO

JUAN CARLOS PEAZ VARGAS

TRANS-FLOREZ EN LIQUIDACION

EDIFICIO MULTIFAMILIAR DIAGONAL DIEGO EMIRO MURCIA LERMA Y OTR(
CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL VALLES DE | SANDRA PATRICIA OLARTE

BANCO FINANDINA S.A.BIC
CARLOS ENRIQUE PARDO REYES
SYSTEMGROUP S.A.S

JOSE ALFONSO HERNANDEZ GARNICA
ENA LUCIA ROMERO CALDERON
RODRIGUEZ MORENO JORGE ALEXAN

-A EFECTIVIDAD DE L FONDO NACIONAL DEL AHORRO CAR ELITHZA MAR ARAGONES ESGUERRA
DEL CONDOMINIO RESIDENCIAL CED ADRIANA MONTEJO Y OTRO
COLOMBIANA DE COMERCIO S.A. Y/C LUIS ALBERTO GOMEZ GOMEZ
FONDO DE EMPLEADOS ALMACENES GIL ECHAVARRIA JESUS DAVID

EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
PERTENENCIA
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO
VERBAL SUMARIO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO

EDIFICIO PARQUE DE BELLA SUIZA P.

GARCIA DE MURAMATSU MELBA

COLOMBIANA DE COMERCIO SA., Y/C DANNY CAMILO RESTREPO QUINTERC
LUIS ANGEL BARRACALDO CARVAJAL HEREDEROS INDETERMINADOS DE AC
COLOMBIANA DE COMERCIO SA., V/( PEDRO GIOVANNI ZULETA OCHOA

AECSA S.A
AECSA S.A.S

BEATRIZ RAMOS INFANTE
HERNANDEZ ALVARADO LUZ AIDA

COLOMBIANA DE COMERCIO SA., Y/C OMAR FABIAN BARRERA GONZALEZ
ON DE INMUEBLE AF MIGUEL ANGEL RODRIGUEZ URBINA JOHN DAVID GONZALEZ GUZMAN

AECSAS.A.S

ORLANDO LOSADA GOMEZ
SOKO EMPRESARIAL S.A.S
DAVIVIENDA S.A.

GRUPO JURIDICO DEUDU S.A.S
GRUPO JURIDICO DEUDU S.A.S.

HERNANDEZ ALVARADO LUZ AIDA
COMUNICACION CELULAR S.A. - COM!
NEXT RED S.A.S Y OTRO

MARCHENA ZARATE CINTIA CAROLIN/
YEISON JOSE CRUZ VILORIA

ISMAEL MORENO AVILA

COOPERATIVA FINANCIERA COTRAFA YEISON ESTIVEL CHAPARRO VARGAS

BANCO DE BOGOTA S.A.

BANCO AGRARIO DE COLOMBIA S.A.
COOPTRAISS

EDIFICIO NATHALY Il P.H.

BANCO DE OCCIDENTE

APTUNO S.A.S

EDIFICIO JADE P.H.

DIEGO ARMANDO SOTO MENDOZA
INGRID YULIETH SABALA ESPINOSA
CARLOS LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ
CHAVARRO CRUZ MARIA RUTH
EDWAR FABIAN HERNANDEZ ROJAS
CAROL DAYANA CASTILLO MURILLO
REYES HEREDIA DEMETRIO

CAJA COLOMBIANA DE SUBSIDIO FAD SILVA VERA ELKIN SNEIDER
BANCO COOPERATIVO COOPCENTRA YEIMY CAROLINA CORTES BONEL

FONDO UNION LTDA
BANCOLOMBIA S.A

KELLY PIMIENTA PAEZ
VALENTINA BELALCAZA MONCAD

SUPERBIA ASESORES JURIDICOS S.A.S JOSUE DAVID IZQUIERDO RAMIREZ

COBRANDO S.A.S.

ALEXANDER BAHOS DIAZ

SEGUROS COMERCIALES BOLIVAR S.# EDWIN ANDRES MEDINA LONDONO

N2 CUADERNOS
2
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FOLIOS CO01
158
72
34
30
47
123
73
328
48
33
87
67
37
59
90
32
30
96
57
42
124
11
39
62
59
315
30
60
65
72
32
39
40
59
56
69
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11001418900920240066700
11001418900920240066800
11001418900920240066900
11001418900920240067000
11001418900920240067100
11001418900920240067500
11001418900920240067600
11001418900920240067700
11001418900920240067800
11001418900920240067900
11001418900920240068000
11001418900920240068100
11001418900920240068400
11001418900920240068500
11001418900920240068600
11001418900920240068700
11001418900920240068800
11001418900920240068900
11001418900920240069000
11001418900920240069100
11001418900920240069400
11001418900920240069500
11001418900920240069600
11001418900920240069700
11001418900920240069800
11001418900920240069900
11001418900920240070000
11001418900920240070100
11001418900920240070200
11001418900920240070300
11001418900920240070500

30/04/2024
30/04/2024
30/04/2024
30/04/2024
30/04/2024
2/05/2024
2/05/2024
2/05/2024
2/05/2024
2/05/2024
2/05/2024
2/05/2024
3/05/2024
3/05/2024
3/05/2024
3/05/2024
3/05/2024
3/05/2024
3/05/2024
3/05/2024
6/05/2024
6/05/2024
6/05/2024
6/05/2024
7/05/2024
7/05/2024
7/05/2024
7/05/2024
7/05/2024
7/05/2024
8/05/2024

J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
JO9PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA
J09PQCCM BTA

EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO

ALMI FINANCIERA S.A.S VICTOR ALFONSO CASTRO GONZALEZ
PATRIMONIO AUTONOMO FC — ADAI ALIRIO OCASION MUNOZ

CAJA COLOMBIANA DE SUBSIDIO FAN STEVEN OTTO NEIRA ANGULO
KAALPANIK COLOMBIA S.A.S. GROUP SOLUCIONES SERVIELECTRIC E
BANCO DE OCCIDENTE LUIS ALFREDO YEPES

SEGUROS COMERCIALES BOL{VAR S.£ KENMAN CHENG WONG CARDENAS Y

ON DE INMUEBLE AF CAROLINA MARIA MILLAN GARCIA  LUZ AMPARO MENDEZ OCAMPO

EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO

ON DE INMUEBLE AF FONNEGRA GERLEIN S.A.S

EJECUTIVO

-A EFECTIVIDAD DE L BANCO DAVIVIENDA S.A

EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO

PRUEBA ANTICIPAD/ ISAAC BOLIVAR BOJACA
ON DE INMUEBLE AF ALVARO ERAZO GUERRERO

EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO

PABLO EMILIO FORERO FORERO CARLOS ANDRES ARAGON NAVAS Y O
COOPERATIVA DE TRABAJADORES DE IBETH ROCIO SANTANA BECERRA
LUIS FERNANDO CUARTAS VARGAS
DOM ENCOFRADOS Y ANDAMIOS S.A SOLUCIONES MFN S.A.S

SEGURA VELANDIA GERMAN Y OTRA
JUAN PABLO CASTRILLON MESA
DIANA CECILIA SANCHEZ BARRIOS
MICHAEL JIMENEZ LOAIZA

MARCO FIDEL AMEZQUITA ROJAS Y O
ADRIANA PAOLA REYES MARULANDA
CENTRO COMERCIAL PUERTO LOPEZ DIEGO ALEXANDER GOMEZ GUTIERRE
ALMI FINANCIERA S.A.S DIEGO ALEJANDRO PINTO CASTANED:
JOSE IVAN SUAREZ ESCAMILLA ESGAR MEDINA ROJAS

SEGUROS COMERCIALES BOLIVAR SA PABLO FERNANDO MANJARRES RAMI
ABOGADOS ESPECIALIZADOS EN COB JULIO ANDRES SANTAMARIA VANEGA
JESSICA PAOLA SANTISTEBAN CALDEF CARLOS ENRIQUE ARIZA MELO
MIRIAM SIRRA PINEDA FABIO ALONSO SANTISTEBAN JEJEN
GRUPO JURIDICO DEUDU S.A.S JESUS ALBERTO DELGADO
SCOTIABANK COLPATRIA S.A ANDREA MARCELA BELTRAN ROJAS
BANCO FINANDINA S.A DIEGO ALEXANDER OCHOA OCHOA
SEGUROS COMERCIALES BOLIVAR SA LEIDY DAYANA RAMIREZ MARTINEZ Y
COOPROCULTURA CARLOS RAUL SALINAS GOMEZ

ITAU COLOMBIA S.A KATHERINE RODRIGUEZ GORDILLO
HERNAN HUERTAS HERNANDEZ EMILIANO MORA TORRES

RESPALDO COLOMBIAS.ASS.
BANCO DAVIVIENDA S.A
BANCO DE BOGOTAS.A
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